truthful information sharing. The lines indicate parameter combinations of equal forecast

distortion with increasing distortion values (shown in white circles) towards γ = 1 and β = 0.

The points mark our estimates γ = 3.571 and β = 1.805 as well as deviations of plus/minus

50 % from the mean estimates. We can observe that larger values for γ and β do not change

the equilibrium prediction of zero inflation within the parameter space that we consider. If γ

and β become smaller, however, the prediction changes from truthful information sharing to

overforecasting. If both parameters deviate by −50 % from the mean, for example, our model

predicts forecast inflations of 4.4 units in Treatment 9 and 8.2 units in Treatment 10.

The results of the sensitivity analysis can also explain the comparably low expected cost

of Operations (267 ECUs) in the absolute forecast error incentive Treatment 4 of the main

experiment. Compared to all other treatments of the main experiment, Treatment 4 has the

highest unit forecast error penalties po and pu, which could be the reason why we observe the

lowest variances in forecast and order decisions and the lowest expected cost of Operations

62

4. Laboratory Experiments

Sensitivity of parameters

1ߛ 52 43

1

0

2

ߚ

0.0

5.356
(Estimate +50%)

3.571
(Estimate)

1.785
(Estimate -50%)

0.0

0.00.0

0.0

0.54.4

2.7

1.0 ௦௘௣ߜ ൌ
2.707

(Estimate
+50%)

1.805
(Estimate)

0.902
(Estimate

-50%)

Treatment 9 ሺܾ ൌ 10, ௢݌ ൌ 12, ௨݌ ൌ 10ሻ

1ߛ 52 43

1

0

2

ߚ

0.0

5.356
(Estimate +50%)

3.571
(Estimate)

1.785
(Estimate -50%)

0.0

0.00.0

0.0

0.98.2

5.0

1.8
2.707

(Estimate
+50%)

1.805
(Estimate)

0.902
(Estimate

-50%)

1248 0

1248 016

Treatment 10 ሺܾ ൌ 10, ௢݌ ൌ 7, ௨݌ ൌ 5ሻ

௦௘௣ߜ ൌ

Figure 4.8.: Sensitivity of forecast distortions depending on behavioral parameter values

63

4. Laboratory Experiments

in this treatment. However, as discussed in Section 4.1.5, the forecasts of Treatment 4 are

still significantly biased. We can use Treatment 9 of the validation experiment to verify that a

differentiated forecast error incentive system with a similar magnitude of forecast error penalties

incentivizes truthful forecasts, while leading to similar expected cost of Operations (273 ECUs)

that are not significantly different from the cost in Treatment 4 (Mann–Whitney U test, p =